507587052 11/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7633941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVERIC BIOSCIENCES, INC.	08/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKOS BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	4851 TAMIAMI TRAIL N	
City:	NAPLES	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17982859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: pmcadoo@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVE FL 5

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115-1834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKOS 200002US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD M. KLEIN	
SIGNATURE: /Richard M. Klein/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_from_ENVB_to_AKOS#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_ENVB_to_AKOS#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_ENVB_to_AKOS#page3.tif source=Assignment_from_ENVB_to_AKOS#page4.tif

PATENT 507587052 REEL: 061693 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between Enveric

Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 4851 Tamiami Trail N,

Suite 200, Naples, FL 34103 ("Assignor") and Akos Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware

corporation having an address at 4851 Tamiami Trail N, Suite 200, Naples, FL 34103

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to

acquire from Assignor, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Intellectual Property

set forth herein that is owned by Assignor;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assigner hereby transfers and assigns to

Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications

listed on Schedule A for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign

countries, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United

States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all

continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations,

extensions thereof, and all other forms of protection relating thereto which have been or

shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries,

and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions,

unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions

agreements, acts, and treaties.

Assignor agrees that when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of

this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of

attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; and generally

do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal

representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 061693 FRAME: 0038 Assignment Enveric to Akos

and for vesting title to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A in

Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal

equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of

Assignee to apply for patent or other forms of protection and to claim the aforesaid benefit

of the right of priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment

to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR ENVERIC BIOSCIENCES, INC.

By:	8/9/2022
-----	----------

Name: Carter J Ward

Title: Chief Financial Officer

On this ________, 2022 before me personally came Carter J Ward, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Seal

[Signature page follows]

LORI J DEMASI
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 6, 2027
COMMISSION: #50194337

Page 2 of 4

ON BEHALF	OF ASSIGNE# AKOS BI	OSCIENCES, INC.	
By:		Date:	9/12/27
Name: David	Johnson	minimizer (Control of the Control of	
	Executive Officer		
David Johnson	 to me know to be the 	individual described	before me personally came d in and who executed the
magning man	ument, and acknowledge	d execution of the sar	ne.
		and the same of th	
Notary Public			
			ith of Pennsylvania - Notary Seai McCORRISTON, Notary Public Bucks County sesten Expires February 3, 2023 mession Number 1108688
Seal		Com	mission Number 1108888

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Application Serial No.	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Title
63/223,697	07/20/2021	COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL
		TREATMENT OF RADIATION
		DERMATITIS
63/321,260	03/18/2022	COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL
		TREATMENT OF RADIATION
471000 000	May to a la a so	DERMATITIS
17/869,689	07/20/2022	COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL
		TREATMENT OF RADIATION
PCT/US2022/037748	10 mg 11 mg 12 mg 12 mg	DERMATITIS
FC1/U3ZUZZ/U3//48	07/20/2022	COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL
		TREATMENT OF RADIATION
63/305.339	NO INS INDOA	DERMATITIS
03/303,338	02/01/2022	CANNABIDIOL CONJUGATE
63/312.695	Λο Ιοο Ιοορο	MOLECULES
03/312,090	02/22/2022	CANNABIDIOL CONJUGATE
		MOLECULES CONTAINING A COX-2
63/321,319	03/18/2022	INHIBITOR
00.02.1,010	03/10/2022	CANNABINOID CONJUGATE
63/321,360	03/18/2022	MOLECULES
00/02/,000	US/ 10/2UZZ	CANNABINOID CONJUGATE
63/321,341	03/18/2022	MOLECULES
50/02/,04/	93/10/2022	CANNABIDIOL CONJUGATE
		MOLECULES CONTAINING A COX-2
63/309,194	02/11/2022	INHIBITOR
	V&1 1 11 6. V 6. 6.	COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL
		TREATMENT OF RADIATION
63/321,281	03/18/2022	DERMATITIS COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL
, , , , ,	or or a constant	TREATMENT OF RADIATION
		DERMATITIS
63/390,933	07/20/2022	COMPOSITIONS FOR TOPICAL
	and the same of the same of	TREATMENT OF RADIATION
ENVB 000001US01 4647179 1		DERMATITIS

ENVB 000001US01 4647179 1

RECORDED: 11/08/2022